505167442 10/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5214210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMGOPAL RAO	04/22/2012
DAVID MILLER	04/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENSGEN, INC.
Street Address:	6 JENNER
Internal Address:	SUITE 230
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15995671

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sokoro@smrh.com, svipdocketing@smrh.com
Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 379 LYTTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: ALEX Y. NIE

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34JD-175228-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX Y. NIE
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Y. Nie/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=175228-US2_Assignment#page1.tif source=175228-US2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505167442 REEL: 047361 FRAME: 0135

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAMGOPAL RAO, residing in Irvine, California, and DAVID MILLER, residing in Jamaica Plain, Massachusetts (collectively "ASSIGNORS"), having made certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a PCT application for a ACCOMMODATING INTRAOCULAR LENS, having been filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2011, bearing Serial No. PCT/US11/34197, claiming priority to U.S. provisional application Serial No. 61/343,386 filed April 27, 2010; and

WHEREAS, **LENSGEN**, **INC**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 6 Jenner, Suite 230, Irvine, CA 92618 (hereafter called the "<u>ASSIGNEE</u>") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said applications in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said LENSGEN, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions, and in and to any and all said inventions disclosed in said applications; and in and to said applications, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising from said applications; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the duly constituted authorities of countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040568 FRAME: 0030 And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further confirm, covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNORS have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and applications above described and hereby assigned, which title ASSIGNORS warrant unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; that ASSIGNORS have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that ASSIGNORS will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNORS do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that upon request ASSIGNORS will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

4/22/2012—
Date

Ramgopal Rao

David Miller